228 03/01
3-Line Filters B84143-A*-R206
for Converters and Power Electronics
Power line filters for three-phase systems
Rated voltage 480/275 V~, 50/60 Hz
Rated current 6 to 25 A
Construction
� Three-line filter

Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code, rated current,
rated voltage, rated temperature, date code
Minimum marking on packaging:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code
Upon request the dimensions as well as the fixing points of the filters can be matched to
customer requirements.
The dimensions shown on the following pages are also available for 1-phase systems up to
22 A.
229 03/01
3-Line Filters B84143-A*-R206
for Converters and Power Electronics
Typical circuit diagram
Technical data
Characteristics and ordering codes
Rated voltage VR 480/275 V~, 50/60 Hz
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C ambient temperature
Test voltage VP 1770 V–, 2 s (line/line)
2700 V–, 2 s (lines/case)
Overload capability 1,5 · IR for 3 min per hour or
2,5 · IR for 30 s per hour
Leakage current I leak at 480 V~, 50 Hz
Climatic category 25/100/21 (– 25 °C/100 °C/21 days damp heat test)
in accordance with EN 60068-1
IR
A
Terminal
cross section
mm2
I leak
mA
Rtyp
mΩ
Approx.
weight
kg
Ordering code
6 2,5 < 3,5 72 0,8 B84143-A6-R206
12 2,5 < 3,5 21 1,5 B84143-A12-R206
25 4 < 6 8,5 2,3 B84143-A25-R206
SSB1664-T
L1
L2
L3 L3’
L2’
L1’
LINE LOAD
230 03/01
3-Line Filters B84143-A*-R206
for Converters and Power Electronics
Dimensional drawings
B84143-A6-R206
B84143-A12-R206